Labette County Board of Commissioners July 22, 2020

Convene

Chairman Lonie R. Addis called the special session of the Labette County Board of Commissioners to order at 11:00 a.m. on July 22, 2020 at the Commission Room. Attendance: Lonie R. Addis, Present: T. Douglas Allen, Present: Fred E. Vail, Present.

Others Present for the Meeting

County Counselor Brian K. Johnson, County Clerk Gena Landis.

Media present

Jamie Willey from the Parsons Sun.

SPARK Discussion

Commissioners discussed SPARK Program plans at length with Economic Development Director Jim Zaleski, Community Development Director Laura Moore, and Emergency Manager Charles Morse.

Recess

Commissioners recessed their meeting to reconvene at 12:30 p.m.

Sheriff Purchase Request

Commissioner T. Douglas Allen made a motion to authorize Sheriff Darren Eichinger to purchase four KAR 1.007-084.0 PS 4/7 BP Misters and a 55-gallon drum of Vital Oxide cleaner, for \$8,595.00 from Hugo's Industrial Supply, Independence, KS, payable out of County General Courthouse Fund. Fred E. Vail Seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), T. Douglas Allen (Yes), Fred E. Vail (Yes).

Commission SPARK Representative

Commissioner Lonie R. Addis made a motion to allow Commissioner T. Douglas Allen to act on behalf of the Board of County Commission regarding decisions for the SPARK program. Fred E. Vail seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), T. Douglas Allen (Yes), Fred E. Vail (Yes).

Commissioner Vail

Commissioner Fred E. Vail left the meeting at 1:15 p.m.

Work Session

Commissioners recessed into a work session at 1:15 p.m. The regular session reconvened at 2:46 p.m.

Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting adjourned at 2:46 p.m., until 9:00 a.m. Monday, July 27, 2020.

Attest	
County Clerk, Gena Landis	Chairman, Lonie R. Addis